UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 - CENSE Request for Payment of PSE Sub-Fund Grant

Richard Lauckhart <lauckjr@hotmail.com>
Fri 2/3/2023 2:35 PM

To: michael howard@utc.wa.gov <michael.howard@utc.wa.gov>; psedrs@perkinscoie.com <psedrs@perkinscoie.com>; jon.piliaris@pse.com
<jon.piliaris@pse.com>; scarson@perkinscoie.com <SCarson@perkinscoie.com>: pjanderson@perkinscoie.com
<pjanderson@perkinscoie.com>; dsteele@perkinscoie.com <DSteele@perkinscoie.com>; rthomas@perkinscoie.com
<rthomas@perkinscoie.com>; dbarnett@perkinscoie.com <dbarnett@perkinscoie.coms; ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com
<ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com>; sally.brown@utc.wa.gov <sally.brown@utc.wa.gov>; jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov
<jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov>; nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov <nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov>; harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov
<harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov>; joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov <joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov>; daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov <daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov>;
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov <bdemarco@utc.wa.gov>; Simon ffitch <simon@ffitchlaw.com>; carol@ffitchlaw.com <carol@ffitchlaw.com>; Yochi
Zakai <yzakai@smwlaw.com>; Sara L. Breckenridge <breckenridge@smwlaw.com>; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov <LISA.GAFKEN@ATG.WA.GOV>;
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov <nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov>; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov <ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov>; PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
<pccseaef@atg.wa.gov>; Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov <shay.bauman@atg.wa.gov>; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov <chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov>;
stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov <stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov>; Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov <thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov>;
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov <brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov>; tcp@dvclaw.com <tcp@dvclaw.com>: com@dvclaw.com <com@dvclaw.com>;
blc@dvclaw.com <blc@dvclaw.com>; lance@aegisinsight.com <lance@aegisinsight.com>; brmullins@mwanalytics.com
<brmullins@mwanalytics.com>; jog@dvclaw.com <jog@dvclaw.coms; sim@dvclaw.com <sim@dvclaw.com>; rita liotta@navy.mil
<rita.liotta@navy.mil>; Davoodi, Khojasteh R CIV USN COMNAVFACENGCOM DC (USA) <khojasteh.r.davoodi.civ@us.navy.mil>; Allen, Larry R
CIV USN NAVFAC WASHINGTON DC (USA) <larry.r.allen5.civ@us.navy.mil>; Solomon, Makda CIV USN COMNAVFACENGCOM DC (USA)
<makda.solomon.civ@us.navy.mil>; jason.a.cross10.civ@us.navy.mil <jason.a.cross10.civ@us.navy.mil>; vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
<vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>; dex@smxblaw.com <dex@smxblaw.com>; scm@smxblaw.com <scm@smxblaw.com>; lwb@smxblaw.com
<lwb@smxblaw.com>; alex.kronauer@walmart.com <alex kronauer@walmart.coms: kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com
<kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com>; Ben.mayer@klgates.com <ben.mayer@klgates.com>; dirk.middents@klgates.com
<dirk.middents@klgates.com>; Verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov <verna.bromley@kingcounty.govs; raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov
<raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov>; lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov <lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov>; sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov <sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov>; nthomas@omwlaw.com <nthomas@omwlaw.com>: afuller@omwlaw.com
<afuller@omwlaw.com>; lauren@nwenergy.org <lauren@nwenergy.org>; amy@nwenergy.org <amy@nwenergy.org>;
jhasselman@earthjustice.org <jhasselman®@earthjustice.org>; jparekh@earthjustice.org <jparekh@earthjustice.org>;
mhentrup@earthjustice.org <mhentrup@earthjustice.org>; Decker, Maria <mdecker@consultbai.com>; kboehm@BKLIawfirm.com
<kboehm@bkllawfirm.com>; jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com <jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.coms; khiggins@energystrat.com
<khiggins@energystrat.com>; jbieber@energystrat.com <jbieber@energystrat.com>; mariel@frontandcentered.org
<mariel@frontandcentered.org>; Norm Hansen <hansennp@aol.com>; Amanda Goodin <agoodin@earthjustice.org>

Bcc: RichardHotmail Lauckhart <lauckjr@hotmail.com>

0 1 attachments (6 MB)
CENSE request for funding after the hearing.pdf;

Judge Howard and Parties,

Please find attached the Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE) Request for Payment of
PSE Sub-Fund Grant in consolidated WUTC Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067 and UG-210918.

CENSE filed its Request for Payment with the Commission this afternoon.

Richard Lauckhart

Expert Witness for CENSE
44475 Clubhouse Drive

El Macero, CA 95618
916-769-6704



